
TEAM  LEVEL ENTER EXIT ENTER WALK ENTER EXIT EXIT
WARM UP WARM UP READY TO COMP. COMP PHOTO READY

AREA AREA ROOM RINK RINK RINK ROOM time

Wednesday

OPI Glenview Blades Preliminary 11:10 AM 11:30 AM 11:35 AM 11:55 AM 12:00 PM 12:07 PM 12:17 PM 7
OPI Northernettes Preliminary 11:17 AM 11:37 AM 11:42 AM 12:02 PM 12:07 PM 12:14 PM 12:24 PM 7
OPI Saint Louis Synergy Preliminary 11:24 AM 11:44 AM 11:49 AM 12:09 PM 12:14 PM 12:21 PM 12:31 PM 7
OPI Crystallettes Preliminary 11:31 AM 11:51 AM 11:56 AM 12:16 PM 12:21 PM 12:28 PM 12:38 PM 7
OPI Chicago Skates Preliminary 11:38 AM 11:58 AM 12:03 PM 12:23 PM 12:28 PM 12:35 PM 12:45 PM 7
Ice Resurface 12:35 PM 12:50 PM 15
OPI Arctic Edge Unity Preliminary 12:00 PM 12:20 PM 12:25 PM 12:45 PM 12:50 PM 12:57 PM 1:07 PM 7
OPI Cleveland Ice Storm Preliminary 12:07 PM 12:27 PM 12:32 PM 12:52 PM 12:57 PM 1:04 PM 1:14 PM 7
OPI Wisconsin Edge Preliminary 12:14 PM 12:34 PM 12:39 PM 12:59 PM 1:04 PM 1:11 PM 1:21 PM 7
OPI Teams Elite Preliminary 12:21 PM 12:41 PM 12:46 PM 1:06 PM 1:11 PM 1:18 PM 1:28 PM 7
OPI Onyx Infinity Preliminary 12:28 PM 12:48 PM 12:53 PM 1:13 PM 1:18 PM 1:25 PM 1:35 PM 7
Ice Resurface 1:25 PM 1:40 PM 15
OPI Houston Elite Open Juvenile 12:50 PM 1:10 PM 1:15 PM 1:35 PM 1:40 PM 1:48 PM 1:58 PM 8
OPI Chicago Skates Open Juvenile 12:58 PM 1:18 PM 1:23 PM 1:43 PM 1:48 PM 1:56 PM 2:06 PM 8
OPI Emerald Blades Open Juvenile 1:06 PM 1:26 PM 1:31 PM 1:51 PM 1:56 PM 2:04 PM 2:14 PM 8
OPI Wisconsin Edge Open Juvenile 1:14 PM 1:34 PM 1:39 PM 1:59 PM 2:04 PM 2:12 PM 2:22 PM 8
OPI Capital Ice Chill Open Juvenile 1:22 PM 1:42 PM 1:47 PM 2:07 PM 2:12 PM 2:20 PM 2:30 PM 8
OPI Kalamazoo Kinetic Open Juvenile 1:30 PM 1:50 PM 1:55 PM 2:15 PM 2:20 PM 2:28 PM 2:38 PM 8
Ice Resurface 2:28 PM 2:43 PM 15
OPI Windjammers Open Juvenile 1:53 PM 2:13 PM 2:18 PM 2:38 PM 2:43 PM 2:51 PM 3:01 PM 8
OPI Wisconsin Inspire Open Juvenile 2:01 PM 2:21 PM 2:26 PM 2:46 PM 2:51 PM 2:59 PM 3:09 PM 8
OPI Northern Lights Open Juvenile 2:09 PM 2:29 PM 2:34 PM 2:54 PM 2:59 PM 3:07 PM 3:17 PM 8
OPI Starlights Open Juvenile 2:17 PM 2:37 PM 2:42 PM 3:02 PM 3:07 PM 3:15 PM 3:25 PM 8
OPI Rhythm And Blades Open Juvenile 2:25 PM 2:45 PM 2:50 PM 3:10 PM 3:15 PM 3:23 PM 3:33 PM 8
OPI Teams Elite Open Juvenile 2:33 PM 2:53 PM 2:58 PM 3:18 PM 3:23 PM 3:31 PM 3:41 PM 8
Ice Resurface 3:31 PM 3:46 PM 15
OPI Capital Ice Crystals Pre-Juvenile 2:56 PM 3:16 PM 3:21 PM 3:41 PM 3:46 PM 3:54 PM 4:04 PM 8
OPI Chicago Skates Pre-Juvenile 3:04 PM 3:24 PM 3:29 PM 3:49 PM 3:54 PM 4:02 PM 4:12 PM 8
OPI Crystallettes Pre-Juvenile 3:12 PM 3:32 PM 3:37 PM 3:57 PM 4:02 PM 4:10 PM 4:20 PM 8
OPI KC Momentum Pre-Juvenile 3:20 PM 3:40 PM 3:45 PM 4:05 PM 4:10 PM 4:18 PM 4:28 PM 8
OPI Starlights Pre-Juvenile 3:28 PM 3:48 PM 3:53 PM 4:13 PM 4:18 PM 4:26 PM 4:36 PM 8
OPI Glenview Blades Pre-Juvenile 3:36 PM 3:56 PM 4:01 PM 4:21 PM 4:26 PM 4:34 PM 4:44 PM 8
OPI Sapphire Blades Pre-Juvenile 3:44 PM 4:04 PM 4:09 PM 4:29 PM 4:34 PM 4:42 PM 4:52 PM 8
Ice Resurface 4:42 PM 4:57 PM 15
OPI Onyx Infinity Pre-Juvenile 4:07 PM 4:27 PM 4:32 PM 4:52 PM 4:57 PM 5:05 PM 5:15 PM 8
OPI Cleveland Ice Storm Pre-Juvenile 4:15 PM 4:35 PM 4:40 PM 5:00 PM 5:05 PM 5:13 PM 5:23 PM 8
OPI Teams Elite Pre-Juvenile 4:23 PM 4:43 PM 4:48 PM 5:08 PM 5:13 PM 5:21 PM 5:31 PM 8
OPI Dazzlers Pre-Juvenile 4:31 PM 4:51 PM 4:56 PM 5:16 PM 5:21 PM 5:29 PM 5:39 PM 8
OPI Kalamazoo Kinetic Pre-Juvenile 4:39 PM 4:59 PM 5:04 PM 5:24 PM 5:29 PM 5:37 PM 5:47 PM 8
OPI Hockettes Pre-Juvenile 4:47 PM 5:07 PM 5:12 PM 5:32 PM 5:37 PM 5:45 PM 5:55 PM 8
OPI Synchro St. Louis Pre-Juvenile 4:55 PM 5:15 PM 5:20 PM 5:40 PM 5:45 PM 5:53 PM 6:03 PM 8
OPI Northern Lights Pre-Juvenile 5:03 PM 5:23 PM 5:28 PM 5:48 PM 5:53 PM 6:01 PM 6:11 PM 8

2024 Midwestern Synchronized Skating Sectional
January 24-27th  2024

INTRUST Bank Arena - Wichita, Kanasas

Locker Room Schedule 12-19-23 cheryl.litman@gmail.com



TEAM  LEVEL ENTER EXIT ENTER WALK ENTER EXIT EXIT
WARM UP WARM UP READY TO COMP. COMP PHOTO READY

AREA AREA ROOM RINK RINK RINK ROOM time

2024 Midwestern Synchronized Skating Sectional
January 24-27th  2024

INTRUST Bank Arena - Wichita, Kanasas

Thursday

OPI Fond Du Lac Blades Intermediate 8:10 AM 8:30 AM 8:35 AM 8:55 AM 9:00 AM 9:10 AM 9:20 AM 10
OPI Chicago Skates Intermediate 8:20 AM 8:40 AM 8:45 AM 9:05 AM 9:10 AM 9:20 AM 9:30 AM 10
OPI Team Precision Edge Intermediate 8:30 AM 8:50 AM 8:55 AM 9:15 AM 9:20 AM 9:30 AM 9:40 AM 10
OPI Teams Elite Intermediate 8:40 AM 9:00 AM 9:05 AM 9:25 AM 9:30 AM 9:40 AM 9:50 AM 10
OPI Capital Ice Chips Intermediate 8:50 AM 9:10 AM 9:15 AM 9:35 AM 9:40 AM 9:50 AM 10:00 AM 10
OPI Windjammers Intermediate 9:00 AM 9:20 AM 9:25 AM 9:45 AM 9:50 AM 10:00 AM 10:10 AM 10
Ice Resurface 10:00 AM 10:15 AM 15
OPI Cleveland Ice Storm Intermediate 9:25 AM 9:45 AM 9:50 AM 10:10 AM 10:15 AM 10:25 AM 10:35 AM 10
OPI Hockettes Intermediate 9:35 AM 9:55 AM 10:00 AM 10:20 AM 10:25 AM 10:35 AM 10:45 AM 10
OPI Dazzlers Intermediate 9:45 AM 10:05 AM 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 10:35 AM 10:45 AM 10:55 AM 10
OPI Arctic Edge Unity Intermediate 9:55 AM 10:15 AM 10:20 AM 10:40 AM 10:45 AM 10:55 AM 11:05 AM 10
OPI Saint Louis Synergy Intermediate 10:05 AM 10:25 AM 10:30 AM 10:50 AM 10:55 AM 11:05 AM 11:15 AM 10
OPI Wisconsin Inspire Intermediate 10:15 AM 10:35 AM 10:40 AM 11:00 AM 11:05 AM 11:15 AM 11:25 AM 10
Ice Resurface 11:15 AM 11:30 AM 15
OPI Dazzlers Novice 10:40 AM 11:00 AM 11:05 AM 11:25 AM 11:30 AM 11:40 AM 11:50 AM 10
OPI Fond du Lac Blades Novice 10:50 AM 11:10 AM 11:15 AM 11:35 AM 11:40 AM 11:50 AM 12:00 PM 10
OPI Northernettes Novice 11:00 AM 11:20 AM 11:25 AM 11:45 AM 11:50 AM 12:00 PM 12:10 PM 10
OPI Crystallettes Novice 11:10 AM 11:30 AM 11:35 AM 11:55 AM 12:00 PM 12:10 PM 12:20 PM 10
OPI Teams Elite Novice 11:20 AM 11:40 AM 11:45 AM 12:05 PM 12:10 PM 12:20 PM 12:30 PM 10
OPI Starlights Novice 11:30 AM 11:50 AM 11:55 AM 12:15 PM 12:20 PM 12:30 PM 12:40 PM 10
OPI Saint Louis Synergy Novice 11:40 AM 12:00 PM 12:05 PM 12:25 PM 12:30 PM 12:40 PM 12:50 PM 10
Ice Resurface 12:40 PM 1:00 PM 20
Anthem and Announcements 1:00 PM 1:10 PM 10
Competition Glenview Blades Preliminary 12:20 PM 12:40 PM 12:45 PM 1:05 PM 1:10 PM 1:15 PM 1:20 PM 1:30 PM 5

Northernettes Preliminary 12:25 PM 12:45 PM 12:50 PM 1:10 PM 1:15 PM 1:20 PM 1:25 PM 1:35 PM 5
Saint Louis Synergy Preliminary 12:30 PM 12:50 PM 12:55 PM 1:15 PM 1:20 PM 1:25 PM 1:30 PM 1:40 PM 5
Crystallettes Preliminary 12:35 PM 12:55 PM 1:00 PM 1:20 PM 1:25 PM 1:30 PM 1:35 PM 1:45 PM 5
Chicago Skates Preliminary 12:40 PM 1:00 PM 1:05 PM 1:25 PM 1:30 PM 1:35 PM 1:40 PM 1:50 PM 5

Ice Resurface 1:35 PM 1:50 PM 15
Arctic Edge Unity Preliminary 1:00 PM 1:20 PM 1:25 PM 1:45 PM 1:50 PM 1:55 PM 2:00 PM 2:10 PM 5
Cleveland Ice Storm Preliminary 1:05 PM 1:25 PM 1:30 PM 1:50 PM 1:55 PM 2:00 PM 2:05 PM 2:15 PM 5
Wisconsin Edge Preliminary 1:10 PM 1:30 PM 1:35 PM 1:55 PM 2:00 PM 2:05 PM 2:10 PM 2:20 PM 5
Teams Elite Preliminary 1:15 PM 1:35 PM 1:40 PM 2:00 PM 2:05 PM 2:10 PM 2:15 PM 2:25 PM 5
Onyx Infinity Preliminary 1:20 PM 1:40 PM 1:45 PM 2:05 PM 2:10 PM 2:15 PM 2:20 PM 2:30 PM 5

Ice Resurface 2:15 PM 2:35 PM 20
Houston Elite Open Juvenile 1:45 PM 2:05 PM 2:10 PM 2:30 PM 2:35 PM 2:40 PM 2:45 PM 2:55 PM 5
Chicago Skates Open Juvenile 1:50 PM 2:10 PM 2:15 PM 2:35 PM 2:40 PM 2:46 PM 2:51 PM 3:01 PM 6
Emerald Blades Open Juvenile 1:56 PM 2:16 PM 2:21 PM 2:41 PM 2:46 PM 2:51 PM 2:56 PM 3:06 PM 5
Wisconsin Edge Open Juvenile 2:01 PM 2:21 PM 2:26 PM 2:46 PM 2:51 PM 2:57 PM 3:02 PM 3:12 PM 6

Ice Resurface 2:57 PM 3:12 PM 15
Capital Ice Chill Open Juvenile 2:22 PM 2:42 PM 2:47 PM 3:07 PM 3:12 PM 3:17 PM 3:22 PM 3:32 PM 5
Kalamazoo Kinetic Open Juvenile 2:27 PM 2:47 PM 2:52 PM 3:12 PM 3:17 PM 3:23 PM 3:28 PM 3:38 PM 6
Windjammers Open Juvenile 2:33 PM 2:53 PM 2:58 PM 3:18 PM 3:23 PM 3:28 PM 3:33 PM 3:43 PM 5
Hamilton Harmonies Open Juvenile 2:38 PM 2:58 PM 3:03 PM 3:23 PM 3:28 PM 3:34 PM 3:39 PM 3:49 PM 6
Griffon Gliders Gold Open Juvenile 2:44 PM 3:04 PM 3:09 PM 3:29 PM 3:34 PM 3:39 PM 3:44 PM 3:54 PM 5

Ice Resurface 3:39 PM 3:54 PM 15
Wisconsin Inspire Open Juvenile 3:04 PM 3:24 PM 3:29 PM 3:49 PM 3:54 PM 3:59 PM 4:04 PM 4:14 PM 5
Northern Lights Open Juvenile 3:09 PM 3:29 PM 3:34 PM 3:54 PM 3:59 PM 4:05 PM 4:10 PM 4:20 PM 6
Starlights Open Juvenile 3:15 PM 3:35 PM 3:40 PM 4:00 PM 4:05 PM 4:10 PM 4:15 PM 4:25 PM 5
Rhythm And Blades Open Juvenile 3:20 PM 3:40 PM 3:45 PM 4:05 PM 4:10 PM 4:16 PM 4:21 PM 4:31 PM 6
Teams Elite Open Juvenile 3:26 PM 3:46 PM 3:51 PM 4:11 PM 4:16 PM 4:21 PM 4:26 PM 4:36 PM 5

AWARDS Preliminary and OJ 4:21 PM 4:55 PM 34
Ice Resurface 4:55 PM 5:15 PM 20
OPI Synchro Panache Open Masters 4:25 PM 4:45 PM 4:50 PM 5:10 PM 5:15 PM 5:23 PM 5:33 PM 8
OPI Kalamazoo Kinetic Open Masters 4:33 PM 4:53 PM 4:58 PM 5:18 PM 5:23 PM 5:31 PM 5:41 PM 8
OPI Starlights Open Masters 4:41 PM 5:01 PM 5:06 PM 5:26 PM 5:31 PM 5:39 PM 5:49 PM 8
OPI Madison Ice Diamonds Open Masters 4:49 PM 5:09 PM 5:14 PM 5:34 PM 5:39 PM 5:47 PM 5:57 PM 8
OPI KC Momentum Open Masters 4:57 PM 5:17 PM 5:22 PM 5:42 PM 5:47 PM 5:55 PM 6:05 PM 8
OPI Allegro! Open Masters 5:05 PM 5:25 PM 5:30 PM 5:50 PM 5:55 PM 6:03 PM 6:13 PM 8
Ice Resurface 6:03 PM 6:18 PM 15
OPI Trine University Varsity Open Adult 5:28 PM 5:48 PM 5:53 PM 6:13 PM 6:18 PM 6:26 PM 6:36 PM 8
OPI Leather & Laces Open Adult 5:36 PM 5:56 PM 6:01 PM 6:21 PM 6:26 PM 6:34 PM 6:44 PM 8

Locker Room Schedule 12-19-23 cheryl.litman@gmail.com



TEAM  LEVEL ENTER EXIT ENTER WALK ENTER EXIT EXIT
WARM UP WARM UP READY TO COMP. COMP PHOTO READY

AREA AREA ROOM RINK RINK RINK ROOM time

2024 Midwestern Synchronized Skating Sectional
January 24-27th  2024

INTRUST Bank Arena - Wichita, Kanasas

OPI KC Momentum Open Adult 5:44 PM 6:04 PM 6:09 PM 6:29 PM 6:34 PM 6:42 PM 6:52 PM 8
OPI Austintatious Stars Open Adult 5:52 PM 6:12 PM 6:17 PM 6:37 PM 6:42 PM 6:50 PM 7:00 PM 8

Locker Room Schedule 12-19-23 cheryl.litman@gmail.com



TEAM  LEVEL ENTER EXIT ENTER WALK ENTER EXIT EXIT
WARM UP WARM UP READY TO COMP. COMP PHOTO READY

AREA AREA ROOM RINK RINK RINK ROOM time

2024 Midwestern Synchronized Skating Sectional
January 24-27th  2024

INTRUST Bank Arena - Wichita, Kanasas

Friday

OPI Cleveland Ice Storm Juvenile 8:10 AM 8:30 AM 8:35 AM 8:55 AM 9:00 AM 9:08 AM 9:18 AM 8
OPI Capital Ice Connection Juvenile 8:18 AM 8:38 AM 8:43 AM 9:03 AM 9:08 AM 9:16 AM 9:26 AM 8
OPI Saint Louis Synergy Juvenile 8:26 AM 8:46 AM 8:51 AM 9:11 AM 9:16 AM 9:24 AM 9:34 AM 8
OPI Fond Du Lac Blades Juvenile 8:34 AM 8:54 AM 8:59 AM 9:19 AM 9:24 AM 9:32 AM 9:42 AM 8
Ice Resurface 9:32 AM 9:47 AM 15
OPI Crystallettes Juvenile 8:57 AM 9:17 AM 9:22 AM 9:42 AM 9:47 AM 9:55 AM 10:05 AM 8
OPI Teams Elite Juvenile 9:05 AM 9:25 AM 9:30 AM 9:50 AM 9:55 AM 10:03 AM 10:13 AM 8
OPI Onyx Infinity Juvenile 9:13 AM 9:33 AM 9:38 AM 9:58 AM 10:03 AM 10:11 AM 10:21 AM 8
OPI Northernettes Juvenile 9:21 AM 9:41 AM 9:46 AM 10:06 AM 10:11 AM 10:19 AM 10:29 AM 8
OPI Starlights Juvenile 9:29 AM 9:49 AM 9:54 AM 10:14 AM 10:19 AM 10:27 AM 10:37 AM 8
Ice Resurface 10:27 AM 10:42 AM 15
Anthem and Announcements 10:40 AM 10:45 AM 5
Competition Capital Ice Crystals Pre-Juvenile 9:55 AM 10:15 AM 10:20 AM 10:40 AM 10:45 AM 10:50 AM 10:55 AM 11:05 AM 5

Chicago Skates Pre-Juvenile 10:00 AM 10:20 AM 10:25 AM 10:45 AM 10:50 AM 10:55 AM 11:00 AM 11:10 AM 5
Crystallettes Pre-Juvenile 10:05 AM 10:25 AM 10:30 AM 10:50 AM 10:55 AM 11:00 AM 11:05 AM 11:15 AM 5
Evanston Ice Pre-Juvenile 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 10:35 AM 10:55 AM 11:00 AM 11:05 AM 11:10 AM 11:20 AM 5
KC Momentum Pre-Juvenile 10:15 AM 10:35 AM 10:40 AM 11:00 AM 11:05 AM 11:10 AM 11:15 AM 11:25 AM 5

Ice Resurface 11:10 AM 11:25 AM 15
Starlights Pre-Juvenile 10:35 AM 10:55 AM 11:00 AM 11:20 AM 11:25 AM 11:30 AM 11:35 AM 11:45 AM 5
Glenview Blades Pre-Juvenile 10:40 AM 11:00 AM 11:05 AM 11:25 AM 11:30 AM 11:35 AM 11:40 AM 11:50 AM 5
Sapphire Blades Pre-Juvenile 10:45 AM 11:05 AM 11:10 AM 11:30 AM 11:35 AM 11:40 AM 11:45 AM 11:55 AM 5
Onyx Infinity Pre-Juvenile 10:50 AM 11:10 AM 11:15 AM 11:35 AM 11:40 AM 11:45 AM 11:50 AM 12:00 PM 5
Cleveland Ice Storm Pre-Juvenile 10:55 AM 11:15 AM 11:20 AM 11:40 AM 11:45 AM 11:50 AM 11:55 AM 12:05 PM 5
Teams Elite Pre-Juvenile 11:00 AM 11:20 AM 11:25 AM 11:45 AM 11:50 AM 11:55 AM 12:00 PM 12:10 PM 5

Ice Resurface 11:55 AM 12:10 PM 15
Dazzlers Pre-Juvenile 11:20 AM 11:40 AM 11:45 AM 12:05 PM 12:10 PM 12:15 PM 12:20 PM 12:30 PM 5
Kalamazoo Kinetic Pre-Juvenile 11:25 AM 11:45 AM 11:50 AM 12:10 PM 12:15 PM 12:20 PM 12:25 PM 12:35 PM 5
Hockettes Pre-Juvenile 11:30 AM 11:50 AM 11:55 AM 12:15 PM 12:20 PM 12:25 PM 12:30 PM 12:40 PM 5
Synchro St. Louis Pre-Juvenile 11:35 AM 11:55 AM 12:00 PM 12:20 PM 12:25 PM 12:30 PM 12:35 PM 12:45 PM 5
Northern Lights Pre-Juvenile 11:40 AM 12:00 PM 12:05 PM 12:25 PM 12:30 PM 12:35 PM 12:40 PM 12:50 PM 5
Griffon Gliders Silver Pre-Juvenile 11:45 AM 12:05 PM 12:10 PM 12:30 PM 12:35 PM 12:40 PM 12:45 PM 12:55 PM 5

Ice Resurface 12:40 PM 12:55 PM 15
Synchro Panache Open Masters 12:05 PM 12:25 PM 12:30 PM 12:50 PM 12:55 PM 12:59 PM 1:04 PM 1:14 PM 4
Kalamazoo Kinetic Open Masters 12:09 PM 12:29 PM 12:34 PM 12:54 PM 12:59 PM 1:03 PM 1:08 PM 1:18 PM 4
Starlights Open Masters 12:13 PM 12:33 PM 12:38 PM 12:58 PM 1:03 PM 1:07 PM 1:12 PM 1:22 PM 4
Madison Ice Diamonds Open Masters 12:17 PM 12:37 PM 12:42 PM 1:02 PM 1:07 PM 1:11 PM 1:16 PM 1:26 PM 4
KC Momentum Open Masters 12:21 PM 12:41 PM 12:46 PM 1:06 PM 1:11 PM 1:15 PM 1:20 PM 1:30 PM 4
Allegro! Open Masters 12:25 PM 12:45 PM 12:50 PM 1:10 PM 1:15 PM 1:19 PM 1:24 PM 1:34 PM 4

Ice Resurface 1:19 PM 1:40 PM 21
Fond Du Lac Blades Intermediate 12:50 PM 1:10 PM 1:15 PM 1:35 PM 1:40 PM 1:48 PM 1:53 PM 2:03 PM 8
Chicago Skates Intermediate 12:58 PM 1:18 PM 1:23 PM 1:43 PM 1:48 PM 1:54 PM 1:59 PM 2:09 PM 6
Team Precision Edge Intermediate 1:04 PM 1:24 PM 1:29 PM 1:49 PM 1:54 PM 2:01 PM 2:06 PM 2:16 PM 7
Teams Elite Intermediate 1:11 PM 1:31 PM 1:36 PM 1:56 PM 2:01 PM 2:07 PM 2:12 PM 2:22 PM 6
Capital Ice Chips Intermediate 1:17 PM 1:37 PM 1:42 PM 2:02 PM 2:07 PM 2:14 PM 2:19 PM 2:29 PM 7
Windjammers Intermediate 1:24 PM 1:44 PM 1:49 PM 2:09 PM 2:14 PM 2:20 PM 2:25 PM 2:35 PM 6

Ice Resurface 2:20 PM 2:35 PM 15
Cleveland Ice Storm Intermediate 1:45 PM 2:05 PM 2:10 PM 2:30 PM 2:35 PM 2:43 PM 2:48 PM 2:58 PM 8
Hockettes Intermediate 1:53 PM 2:13 PM 2:18 PM 2:38 PM 2:43 PM 2:49 PM 2:54 PM 3:04 PM 6
Dazzlers Intermediate 1:59 PM 2:19 PM 2:24 PM 2:44 PM 2:49 PM 2:56 PM 3:01 PM 3:11 PM 7
Arctic Edge Unity Intermediate 2:06 PM 2:26 PM 2:31 PM 2:51 PM 2:56 PM 3:02 PM 3:07 PM 3:17 PM 6
Saint Louis Synergy Intermediate 2:12 PM 2:32 PM 2:37 PM 2:57 PM 3:02 PM 3:09 PM 3:14 PM 3:24 PM 7
Wisconsin Inspire Intermediate 2:19 PM 2:39 PM 2:44 PM 3:04 PM 3:09 PM 3:15 PM 3:20 PM 3:30 PM 6

AWARDS Pre-Juvenile, Open Masters, Intermediate 3:15 PM 3:57 PM 42
Ice Resurface 3:57 PM 4:15 PM 18
Competition Trine University Varsity Open Adult 3:25 PM 3:45 PM 3:50 PM 4:10 PM 4:15 PM 4:19 PM 4:24 PM 4:34 PM 4

Leather & Laces Open Adult 3:29 PM 3:49 PM 3:54 PM 4:14 PM 4:19 PM 4:23 PM 4:28 PM 4:38 PM 4
KC Momentum Open Adult 3:33 PM 3:53 PM 3:58 PM 4:18 PM 4:23 PM 4:27 PM 4:32 PM 4:42 PM 4
Austintatious Stars Open Adult 3:37 PM 3:57 PM 4:02 PM 4:22 PM 4:27 PM 4:31 PM 4:36 PM 4:46 PM 4

Ice Resurface 4:31 PM 4:50 PM 19
Dazzlers Novice 4:00 PM 4:20 PM 4:25 PM 4:45 PM 4:50 PM 4:58 PM 5:03 PM 5:13 PM 8
Fond du Lac Blades Novice 4:08 PM 4:28 PM 4:33 PM 4:53 PM 4:58 PM 5:04 PM 5:09 PM 5:19 PM 6
Northernettes Novice 4:14 PM 4:34 PM 4:39 PM 4:59 PM 5:04 PM 5:11 PM 5:16 PM 5:26 PM 7

Ice Resurface 5:11 PM 5:26 PM 15

Locker Room Schedule 12-19-23 cheryl.litman@gmail.com



TEAM  LEVEL ENTER EXIT ENTER WALK ENTER EXIT EXIT
WARM UP WARM UP READY TO COMP. COMP PHOTO READY

AREA AREA ROOM RINK RINK RINK ROOM time

2024 Midwestern Synchronized Skating Sectional
January 24-27th  2024

INTRUST Bank Arena - Wichita, Kanasas

Crystallettes Novice 4:36 PM 4:56 PM 5:01 PM 5:21 PM 5:26 PM 5:34 PM 5:39 PM 5:49 PM 8
Teams Elite Novice 4:44 PM 5:04 PM 5:09 PM 5:29 PM 5:34 PM 5:41 PM 5:46 PM 5:56 PM 7
Starlights Novice 4:51 PM 5:11 PM 5:16 PM 5:36 PM 5:41 PM 5:47 PM 5:52 PM 6:02 PM 6
Saint Louis Synergy Novice 4:57 PM 5:17 PM 5:22 PM 5:42 PM 5:47 PM 5:54 PM 5:59 PM 6:09 PM 7

AWARDS Open Adult, Novice 5:54 PM 6:25 PM 31
Ice Resurface 6:25 PM 6:40 PM 15
OPI Goldenettes Masters 5:50 PM 6:10 PM 6:15 PM 6:35 PM 6:40 PM 6:48 PM 6:58 PM 8
OPI KC Momentum Masters 5:58 PM 6:18 PM 6:23 PM 6:43 PM 6:48 PM 6:56 PM 7:06 PM 8
OPI Starlights Masters 6:06 PM 6:26 PM 6:31 PM 6:51 PM 6:56 PM 7:04 PM 7:14 PM 8
OPI Kalamazoo Kinetic Masters 6:14 PM 6:34 PM 6:39 PM 6:59 PM 7:04 PM 7:12 PM 7:22 PM 8
OPI Allegro! Masters 6:22 PM 6:42 PM 6:47 PM 7:07 PM 7:12 PM 7:20 PM 7:30 PM 8
Ice Resurface 7:20 PM 7:35 PM 15
OPI Michigan Adult Adult 6:45 PM 7:05 PM 7:10 PM 7:30 PM 7:35 PM 7:43 PM 7:53 PM 8
OPI Saint Louis Synergy Adult 6:53 PM 7:13 PM 7:18 PM 7:38 PM 7:43 PM 7:51 PM 8:01 PM 8
OPI KC Momentum Adult 7:01 PM 7:21 PM 7:26 PM 7:46 PM 7:51 PM 7:59 PM 8:09 PM 8
OPI Crystallettes Adult 7:09 PM 7:29 PM 7:34 PM 7:54 PM 7:59 PM 8:07 PM 8:17 PM 8
OPI Allegro! Adult 7:17 PM 7:37 PM 7:42 PM 8:02 PM 8:07 PM 8:15 PM 8:25 PM 8
OPI United Ice Adult 7:25 PM 7:45 PM 7:50 PM 8:10 PM 8:15 PM 8:23 PM 8:33 PM 8
Ice Resurface 8:23 PM 8:38 PM 15
OPI Wisconsin Edge Adult 7:48 PM 8:08 PM 8:13 PM 8:33 PM 8:38 PM 8:46 PM 8:56 PM 8
OPI Starlights Adult 7:56 PM 8:16 PM 8:21 PM 8:41 PM 8:46 PM 8:54 PM 9:04 PM 8
OPI Miami University Open Collegiate SSTOpen Collegiate 8:04 PM 8:24 PM 8:29 PM 8:49 PM 8:54 PM 9:02 PM 9:12 PM 8
OPI Trine University Varsity Open Collegiate 8:12 PM 8:32 PM 8:37 PM 8:57 PM 9:02 PM 9:10 PM 9:20 PM 8
OPI University of Notre Dame Open Collegiate 8:20 PM 8:40 PM 8:45 PM 9:05 PM 9:10 PM 9:18 PM 9:28 PM 8
Ice Resurface 9:18 PM 9:33 PM 15
OPI Northwestern University Synchronized Skating TeamOpen Collegiate 8:43 PM 9:03 PM 9:08 PM 9:28 PM 9:33 PM 9:41 PM 9:51 PM 8
OPI Adrian College Varsity SST Open Collegiate 8:51 PM 9:11 PM 9:16 PM 9:36 PM 9:41 PM 9:49 PM 9:59 PM 8
OPI Michigan State University SST Open Collegiate 8:59 PM 9:19 PM 9:24 PM 9:44 PM 9:49 PM 9:57 PM 10:07 PM 8
OPI University of Michigan SST Open Collegiate 9:07 PM 9:27 PM 9:32 PM 9:52 PM 9:57 PM 10:05 PM 10:15 PM 8
OPI Western Michigan University Open Collegiate 9:15 PM 9:35 PM 9:40 PM 10:00 PM 10:05 PM 10:13 PM 10:23 PM 8

Locker Room Schedule 12-19-23 cheryl.litman@gmail.com



TEAM  LEVEL ENTER EXIT ENTER WALK ENTER EXIT EXIT
WARM UP WARM UP READY TO COMP. COMP PHOTO READY

AREA AREA ROOM RINK RINK RINK ROOM time

2024 Midwestern Synchronized Skating Sectional
January 24-27th  2024

INTRUST Bank Arena - Wichita, Kanasas

Saturday

OPI Michigan State University SST Collegiate 9:10 AM 9:30 AM 9:35 AM 9:55 AM 10:00 AM 10:11 AM 10:21 AM 11
OPI Western Michigan University Collegiate 9:21 AM 9:41 AM 9:46 AM 10:06 AM 10:11 AM 10:22 AM 10:32 AM 11
OPI Northernettes Collegiate 9:32 AM 9:52 AM 9:57 AM 10:17 AM 10:22 AM 10:33 AM 10:43 AM 11
OPI University Of Illinois SST Collegiate 9:43 AM 10:03 AM 10:08 AM 10:28 AM 10:33 AM 10:44 AM 12:10 AM 11
Ice Resurface 10:44 AM 10:59 AM 15
OPI University Of Michigan SST Collegiate 10:09 AM 10:29 AM 10:34 AM 10:54 AM 10:59 AM 11:10 AM 11:20 AM 11
OPI Adrian College Varsity SST Collegiate 10:20 AM 10:40 AM 10:45 AM 11:05 AM 11:10 AM 11:21 AM 11:31 AM 11
OPI Miami University Collegiate Varsity SSTCollegiate 10:31 AM 10:51 AM 10:56 AM 11:16 AM 11:21 AM 11:32 AM 11:42 AM 11
OPI Trine University Varsity Collegiate 10:42 AM 11:02 AM 11:07 AM 11:27 AM 11:32 AM 11:43 AM 11:53 AM 11
Ice Resurface 11:43 AM 12:08 PM 25
Anthem and Announcements 12:08 PM 12:15 PM 7
Competition Cleveland Ice Storm Juvenile 11:25 AM 11:45 AM 11:50 AM 12:10 PM 12:15 PM 12:22 PM 12:27 PM 12:37 PM 7

Capital Ice Connection Juvenile 11:32 AM 11:52 AM 11:57 AM 12:17 PM 12:22 PM 12:28 PM 12:33 PM 12:43 PM 6
Saint Louis Synergy Juvenile 11:38 AM 11:58 AM 12:03 PM 12:23 PM 12:28 PM 12:34 PM 12:39 PM 12:49 PM 6
Fond Du Lac Blades Juvenile 11:44 AM 12:04 PM 12:09 PM 12:29 PM 12:34 PM 12:40 PM 12:45 PM 12:55 PM 6

Ice Resurface 12:40 PM 12:55 PM 15
Crystallettes Juvenile 12:05 PM 12:25 PM 12:30 PM 12:50 PM 12:55 PM 1:02 PM 1:07 PM 1:17 PM 7
Teams Elite Juvenile 12:12 PM 12:32 PM 12:37 PM 12:57 PM 1:02 PM 1:08 PM 1:13 PM 1:23 PM 6
Onyx Infinity Juvenile 12:18 PM 12:38 PM 12:43 PM 1:03 PM 1:08 PM 1:14 PM 1:19 PM 1:29 PM 6
Northernettes Juvenile 12:24 PM 12:44 PM 12:49 PM 1:09 PM 1:14 PM 1:20 PM 1:25 PM 1:35 PM 6
Starlights Juvenile 12:30 PM 12:50 PM 12:55 PM 1:15 PM 1:20 PM 1:26 PM 1:31 PM 1:41 PM 6

Ice Resurface 1:26 PM 1:45 PM 19
Miami University Open Collegiate SSTOpen Collegiate 12:55 PM 1:15 PM 1:20 PM 1:40 PM 1:45 PM 1:49 PM 1:54 PM 2:04 PM 4
Trine University Varsity Open Collegiate 12:59 PM 1:19 PM 1:24 PM 1:44 PM 1:49 PM 1:54 PM 1:59 PM 2:09 PM 5
University of Notre Dame Open Collegiate 1:04 PM 1:24 PM 1:29 PM 1:49 PM 1:54 PM 1:58 PM 2:03 PM 2:13 PM 4
Northwestern University Synchronized Skating TeamOpen Collegiate 1:08 PM 1:28 PM 1:33 PM 1:53 PM 1:58 PM 2:03 PM 2:08 PM 2:18 PM 5

Ice Resurface 2:03 PM 2:18 PM 15
Adrian College Varsity SST Open Collegiate 1:28 PM 1:48 PM 1:53 PM 2:13 PM 2:18 PM 2:22 PM 2:27 PM 2:37 PM 4
Michigan State University SST Open Collegiate 1:32 PM 1:52 PM 1:57 PM 2:17 PM 2:22 PM 2:27 PM 2:32 PM 2:42 PM 5
University of Michigan SST Open Collegiate 1:37 PM 1:57 PM 2:02 PM 2:22 PM 2:27 PM 2:31 PM 2:36 PM 2:46 PM 4
University of Missouri Open Collegiate 1:41 PM 2:01 PM 2:06 PM 2:26 PM 2:31 PM 2:36 PM 2:41 PM 2:51 PM 5
Western Michigan University Open Collegiate 1:46 PM 2:06 PM 2:11 PM 2:31 PM 2:36 PM 2:40 PM 2:45 PM 2:55 PM 4

Ice Resurface 2:40 PM 2:55 PM 15
Goldenettes Masters 2:05 PM 2:25 PM 2:30 PM 2:50 PM 2:55 PM 3:02 PM 3:07 PM 3:17 PM 7
KC Momentum Masters 2:12 PM 2:32 PM 2:37 PM 2:57 PM 3:02 PM 3:07 PM 3:12 PM 3:22 PM 5
Starlights Masters 2:17 PM 2:37 PM 2:42 PM 3:02 PM 3:07 PM 3:13 PM 3:18 PM 3:28 PM 6
Kalamazoo Kinetic Masters 2:23 PM 2:43 PM 2:48 PM 3:08 PM 3:13 PM 3:18 PM 3:23 PM 3:33 PM 5
Allegro! Masters 2:28 PM 2:48 PM 2:53 PM 3:13 PM 3:18 PM 3:24 PM 3:29 PM 3:39 PM 6

AWARDS Juvenile, Open Collegiate, Masters 3:24 PM 4:09 PM 45
Ice Resurface 4:09 PM 4:25 PM 16

Michigan Adult Adult 3:35 PM 3:55 PM 4:00 PM 4:20 PM 4:25 PM 4:33 PM 4:38 PM 4:48 PM 8
Saint Louis Synergy Adult 3:43 PM 4:03 PM 4:08 PM 4:28 PM 4:33 PM 4:39 PM 4:44 PM 4:54 PM 6
KC Momentum Adult 3:49 PM 4:09 PM 4:14 PM 4:34 PM 4:39 PM 4:46 PM 4:51 PM 5:01 PM 7
Crystallettes Adult 3:56 PM 4:16 PM 4:21 PM 4:41 PM 4:46 PM 4:52 PM 4:57 PM 5:07 PM 6

Ice Resurface 4:52 PM 5:07 PM 15
Allegro! Adult 4:17 PM 4:37 PM 4:42 PM 5:02 PM 5:07 PM 5:15 PM 5:20 PM 5:30 PM 8
United Ice Adult 4:25 PM 4:45 PM 4:50 PM 5:10 PM 5:15 PM 5:21 PM 5:26 PM 5:36 PM 6
Wisconsin Edge Adult 4:31 PM 4:51 PM 4:56 PM 5:16 PM 5:21 PM 5:28 PM 5:33 PM 5:43 PM 7
Starlights Adult 4:38 PM 4:58 PM 5:03 PM 5:23 PM 5:28 PM 5:34 PM 5:39 PM 5:49 PM 6

Ice Resurface 5:34 PM 5:55 PM 21
Michigan State University SST Collegiate 5:05 PM 5:25 PM 5:30 PM 5:50 PM 5:55 PM 6:03 PM 6:08 PM 6:18 PM 8
Western Michigan University Collegiate 5:13 PM 5:33 PM 5:38 PM 5:58 PM 6:03 PM 6:10 PM 6:15 PM 6:25 PM 7
Northernettes Collegiate 5:20 PM 5:40 PM 5:45 PM 6:05 PM 6:10 PM 6:17 PM 6:22 PM 6:32 PM 7
University Of Illinois SST Collegiate 5:27 PM 5:47 PM 5:52 PM 6:12 PM 6:17 PM 6:24 PM 6:29 PM 6:39 PM 7

Ice Resurface 6:24 PM 6:39 PM 15
University Of Michigan SST Collegiate 5:49 PM 6:09 PM 6:14 PM 6:34 PM 6:39 PM 6:47 PM 6:52 PM 7:02 PM 8
Adrian College Varsity SST Collegiate 5:57 PM 6:17 PM 6:22 PM 6:42 PM 6:47 PM 6:54 PM 6:59 PM 7:09 PM 7
Miami University Collegiate Varsity SSTCollegiate 6:04 PM 6:24 PM 6:29 PM 6:49 PM 6:54 PM 7:01 PM 7:06 PM 7:16 PM 7
Trine University Varsity Collegiate 6:11 PM 6:31 PM 6:36 PM 6:56 PM 7:01 PM 7:08 PM 7:13 PM 7:23 PM 7

AWARDS Adult, Collegiate 7:08 PM 7:38 PM 30

Locker Room Schedule 12-19-23 cheryl.litman@gmail.com


